P.214
CAT.8100J
 Taping specifications are given in page 20.
 Recommended land size, soldering by reflow are given
in page 16, 17.
 Please refer to page 3 for the minimum order quantity.
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
UBC
Rated Voltage
（V）
（code）
Rated
Capacitance
（µF）
Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（150℃/100kHz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
1 minute ）
10
（1A）
220 8×10 0.26 66 110 UBC1A221MNS1GS
330 10×10 0.26 99 150 UBC1A331MNS1GS
680 12.5×13.5 0.22 204 800 UBC1A681MNS1MS
1000 12.5×13.5 0.22 300 900 UBC1A102MNS1MS
2200 18×21.5 0.24 660 1350 UBC1A222MNS1MS
3300 18×21.5 0.26 990 1400 UBC1A332MNS1MS
16
（1C）
100 8×10 0.20 48 110 UBC1C101MNS1GS
220 10×10 0.20 105.6 150 UBC1C221MNS1GS
470 12.5×13.5 0.18 225.6 750 UBC1C471MNS1MS
680 12.5×13.5 0.18 326.4 800 UBC1C681MNS1MS
1000 16×16.5 0.18 480 850 UBC1C102MNS1MS
2200 18×21.5 0.20 1056 1350 UBC1C222MNS1MS
25
（1E）
100 8×10 0.16 75 110 UBC1E101MNS1GS
220 10×10 0.16 165 150 UBC1E221MNS1GS
330 12.5×13.5 0.16 247.5 650 UBC1E331MNS1MS
470 12.5×13.5 0.16 352.5 700 UBC1E471MNS1MS
680 16×16.5 0.16 510 800 UBC1E681MNS1MS
1000 16×21.5 0.16 750 1000 UBC1E102MNS1MS
35
（1V）
47 8×10 0.14 49.35 80 UBC1V470MNS1GS
100 10×10 0.14 105 120 UBC1V101MNS1GS
220 12.5×13.5 0.14 231 550 UBC1V221MNS1MS
330 12.5×13.5 0.14 346.5 650 UBC1V331MNS1MS
470 16×16.5 0.14 493.5 750 UBC1V471MNS1MS
680 16×21.5 0.14 714 950 UBC1V681MNS1MS
1000 18×21.5 0.14 1050 1150 UBC1V102MNS1MS
50
（1H）
33 8×10 0.14 49.5 70 UBC1H330MNS1GS
47 10×10 0.14 70.5 100 UBC1H470MNS1GS
100 12.5×13.5 0.12 150 420 UBC1H101MNS1MS
220 16×16.5 0.12 330 550 UBC1H221MNS1MS
330 16×21.5 0.12 495 650 UBC1H331MNS1MS
470 16×21.5 0.12 705 850 UBC1H471MNS1MS
680 18×21.5 0.12 1020 1100 UBC1H681MNS1MS
■Dimensions
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
P.215
CAT.8100J

±0
.5
Radial Lead Type Type numbering system (Example : 25V 10µF)
Frequency coefficient of rated ripple current
Coefficient
Frequency  50 Hz 120 Hz 300 Hz 1 kHz       10 kHz or more
 0.70 1.00 1.17 1.36          1.50
• Please refer to page 18 about the end seal configuration.
Bi-polarized UMP
 Dimension table in next page.
WEB用
ALUMINUM  ELECTROLYTIC  CAPACITORS
P.216
CAT.8100J
UMA
Rated Voltage
（V）
（code）
Rated
Capacitance
（µF）
Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（85℃/120Hz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
2 minutes ）
4
（0G）
22 3×5 0.35 3 19 UMA0G220MCD2
33 4×5 0.35 3 28 UMA0G330MDD
47 4×5 0.35 3 33 UMA0G470MDD
100 5×5 0.35 4 56 UMA0G101MDD
220 6.3×5 0.35 8.8 96 UMA0G221MDD
330 8×5 0.35 13.2 145 UMA0G331MDD
470 8×5 0.35 18.8 185 UMA0G471MDD
6.3
（0J）
10 3×5 0.24 3 15 UMA0J100MCD2
22 4×5 0.24 3 28 UMA0J220MDD
22 3×5 0.30 3 21 UMR0J220MCD2
33 5×5 0.24 3 37 UMA0J330MDD
47 5×5 0.24 3 45 UMA0J470MDD
100 6.3×5 0.24 6.3 70 UMA0J101MDD
100 5×5 0.30 6.3 68 UMR0J101MDD
220 8×5 0.24 13.86 110 UMA0J221MDD
220 6.3×5 0.30 13.86 90 UMR0J221MDD
330 8×5 0.24 20.79 170 UMA0J331MDD
10
（1A）
22 5×5 0.20 3 33 UMA1A220MDD
33 5×5 0.20 3.3 41 UMA1A330MDD
47 6.3×5 0.20 4.7 52 UMA1A470MDD
47 5×5 0.24 4.7 43 UMR1A470MDD
100 8×5 0.20 10 80 UMA1A101MDD
100 6.3×5 0.24 10 76 UMR1A101MDD
220 8×5 0.20 22 135 UMA1A221MDD
16
（1C）
4.7 3×5 0.16 3 10 UMA1C4R7MCD2
10 4×5 0.16 3 23 UMA1C100MDD
10 3×5 0.20 3 18 UMR1C100MCD2
22 5×5 0.16 3.52 37 UMA1C220MDD
33 6.3×5 0.16 5.28 49 UMA1C330MDD
33 5×5 0.20 5.28 43 UMR1C330MDD
47 6.3×5 0.16 7.52 58 UMA1C470MDD
100 8×5 0.16 16 92 UMA1C101MDD
100 6.3×5 0.20 16 86 UMR1C101MDD
25
（1E）
3.3 3×5 0.14 3 10 UMA1E3R3MCD2
4.7 4×5 0.14 3 16 UMA1E4R7MDD
4.7 3×5 0.18 3 12 UMR1E4R7MCD2
10 5×5 0.14 3 27 UMA1E100MDD
22 6.3×5 0.14 5.5 42 UMA1E220MDD
33 6.3×5 0.14 8.25 52 UMA1E330MDD
47 8×5 0.14 11.75 70 UMA1E470MDD
47 6.3×5 0.18 11.75 62 UMR1E470MDD
100 8×5 0.14 25 110 UMA1E101MDD
For cut leads, formed leads or taped parts, please add the appropriate code after the size code (12th digit ).
If there is no size code in the part number, please add size code “1” and then add the appropriate code.
■Dimensions
WEB用

Rated
Capacitance
（µF）
Case Size
φD×L（mm） tan δ
Leakage Current
（µA）
Rated Ripple
（mArms）
（85℃/120Hz）
Part Number
（ at 20℃ after
2 minutes ）
35
（1V）
2.2 3×5 0.12 3 8.4 UMA1V2R2MCD2
3.3 4×5 0.12 3 15 UMA1V3R3MDD
3.3 3×5 0.16 3 10 UMR1V3R3MCD2
4.7 4×5 0.12 3 18 UMA1V4R7MDD
10 5×5 0.12 3.5 29 UMA1V100MDD
22 6.3×5 0.12 7.7 46 UMA1V220MDD
33 8×5 0.12 11.55 62 UMA1V330MDD
33 6.3×5 0.16 11.55 52 UMR1V330MDD
47 8×5 0.12 16.45 80 UMA1V470MDD
50
（1H）
1 4×5 0.10 3 8.4 UMA1H010MDD
1 3×5 0.13 3 8.0 UMR1H010MCD2
2.2 4×5 0.10 3 13 UMA1H2R2MDD
2.2 3×5 0.13 3 10 UMR1H2R2MCD2
3.3 4×5 0.10 3 17 UMA1H3R3MDD
4.7 5×5 0.10 3 20 UMA1H4R7MDD
10 6.3×5 0.10 5 33 UMA1H100MDD
22 8×5 0.10 11 52 UMA1H220MDD
22 6.3×5 0.13 11 48 UMR1H220MDD
33 8×5 0.10 16.5 71 UMA1H330MDD
Please refer to page 18, 19 about the formed or taped product spec.
Please refer to page 4 for the minimum order quantity.
■Dimensions
For cut leads, formed leads or taped parts, please add the appropriate code after the size code (12th digit ).